

ö
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 15757 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANU RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to Appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed
Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 11/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanium, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter on 17.7.2013 along with Civil Appeal D.No.21005
of 2011.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER