

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal Nos. of 2015
D No.15757/2013

Union of India & Ors. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Nanu Ram Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Delay condoned.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the orders
passed by this Court in Union of India Vs. Ram Avtar
[Civil Appeal No.418/2012] decided on 10.12.2014.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 19, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.01.21
13:03:38 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).15757/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2011
in OA No. 1883/2011 and the impugned order dated 17/08/2012 in MA
Nos. 1103/2012 and 1104/2014 ini O.A. No.1883/2011 passed by the
Armed Forces Tribunal, Chandigarh, Regional Bench at Chandimandir)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANU RAM

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Delay condoned.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)